President's Award



Candidate:	
Recommended by:	

Description

The President's Award recognizes the efforts of a Service Delivery Team or committee whose exemplary service in support of delivering the Girl Scout Leadership Experience surpassed team goals and resulted in a significant, measurable impact toward reaching the council's overall goals.

Criteria

- Service Delivery Team or committee members were registered Girl Scout members during the 2022-2023 Girl Scout year
- Service Delivery Team or committee members met all requirements and expectations of the positions held
- The Service Delivery Team or committee surpassed team goals and **significantly** contributed to meeting one or more of the council's mission-delivery or committee goals
- The Service Delivery Team reflects the diversity of the target audience or area it serves, in girl and adult membership, in all pathways offered

Recommendations Needed

Recommendation form from nominator plus \underline{two} additional recommendation forms.

Please answer the following questions to describe the reasons why the candidate is being recommended for this award. The answers should provide specific examples and should be distinct from answers submitted on other recommendation forms.

In what way(s) has the nominated Service Delivery Team or committee, by surpassing team goals or contributing to the council's mission-delivery goals, demonstrated exemplary service in support of delivering the Girl Scout Leadership Experience that had a significant and measurable impact on the council or the Girl Scout organization in the past membership year?

LK 10/2023 VP-86

How does the nominated Service Delivery Team or committee reflect the diversity of the target audience or the girl and adult membership in the area it serves?

LK 10/2023 VP-86